Dear customer!
Congratulations for purchasing high quality CANYON product.

We are happy to present you our gaming accessories, which
are the combination of new technology and fresh design.

Our own design bureau implements the latest trends in the
technical design of gaming products, while our scrupulous
quality control system ensures a long lifetime of CANYON
products. To take full advantage of this product, we recom-
mend that you read this manual completely.

www.gaming.canyon.eu

CND-SGS01
v. 1.0



Overview Device

The functional buttons

1. Left button

2. Right button

3. Middle button & wheel
4. Forward

5. Backward

6. DPI

Technical specifications
« High quality optical Pixart Sensor
« Adjustable DPI 800/1200/2400/3200
+ 6 programmable buttons
« Awesome backlight
+ USB cable 1.65m with a ferrite ring
to protect of signal loss
« Canyon Twin Surface coating technology
« Additional software to setup the settings
« Polling Rate: 125/250/500/1000 Hz
« Macros assignments

Support and warranty

» To avoid conflict, please uninstall other mouse drivers before installing the
driver for this mouse.

» Do not disassemble your product, or expose it to liquid, humidity, moisture
or temperatures out of the specified operating range.

» If your product is exposed to out-of-range temperatures, unplug it and wait
until its temperature returns to the normal operating range.

» This product comes with 24 months limited warranty.
» For more information about usage and warranty, please refer to
Jask ion/
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Overview Device
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G ‘ G1-G5 Macro keys
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| ‘ Volume minus
REC - Record

Instructions of Macro

a) Press “REC” key croll Lock light indicator s start flickering slowly;
b) Press any key of G1-G5 (For example G1), scroll lock indicator flickering
fast;

c) Start Macro record, press any keys you want set as Marco function (for
example press 123456) to start recording.

d) Press “REC” key to exit MACRO setting

e) Press “G1”, you can get "123456"




Light Adjustment

a) Press “Light” key

turn on or off keyboard light.

change light between “ Breathing mode” and

Lighting +, FN Lighting -
Technical specifications

Compatible: Microsoft Windows
Water resistant:

Working voltage:

Working current: ‘ <100mA

Sleeping current:

Cable Length:

Magnet ring:

Working temperature: ‘ 0~45°C

Working Humidity:

Store temperature: -20~+60°C

Store Humidity: <93(40°C)

Standard key: \ 104 keys (total key 118)

Multimedia key: 8 Hot keys, 6 Macro keys

Type of kyes: ‘ Membrane

Product Size: (L) 490mm x (W) 220mm x (H) 30mm

Warranty period starts from the date of purchase the goods from the Seller,
authorized by Canyon. Date of purchase is the date indicated in your sales
receipt or waybill. During warranty period, a repair, replacement or refund
of payment for goods are performed on discretion of Canyon Company. To
receive warranty services, goods shall be returned to the Seller, to purchase
place, together with purchase evidence (sales receipt or waybill). Warranty
takes 2 years from the moment of purchasing goods by consumer. Additional
information on usage and warranty is available on website:
Il .eu/warranty-t /

Manufacturer: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Cyprus, Limassol 4103. Diamond
Court, 43 Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios. http://canyon.eu/



06wy npernea Ha YyCTPOMCTBOTO

DYHKUMOHANHU Oy TOHM:

1. NsiB GyTOH

2. [leceH ByToH

3. CpepeH 6yToH +ckpon
4. Hanpen

5. Hasap

6. CMsiHa Ha pesontouusiTa

TexHuuyecku cneuudukaumm

« BucokokayecTBeH onTuyeH Pixart ceHsop

« Perynupyema pesoniouusi DPI 800/1200/2400/3200
+ 6 nporpamupyemu GyToHa

+ MNoaceeTka

+ USB kaben ¢ aAbmkuHa 1,65 M 1 chepuTeH npbeTeH
« Canyon Twin Surface TexHonorusi 3a ycTonuneo
rokpuTHe

« NonbnHuTeneH cochTyep 3a HacTpoiika

« Polling rate: 125/250/500/1000 Hz

+ Makpocu

MNMoaapsbxka n rapaHuus

» 3a pa nsberHeTe KOHNUKT, MONsi AGUHCTannpaiiTe ApaiiBepuTe Ha aApyrn
MULLKM, NPEaV f1a MHCTanupaTe paiBepa 3a Tasn MULLKa.

» He pasrno6sBaiite npoaykta. He usnaraite npoaykta Hasnara unu
Temnepatypu U3BbH ONpeaerneHIsi paBoTeH AnanasoH.

» AKO NPOAYKTHLT BU € UINOXKEH Ha TEMMEPaTYpU U3BbH 06XBaTa, UKIIOYETE
0 1 W34akaiiTe Temneparypata My [a Ce BbpHe B HOPMamHus paboTeH
[AManasoH.

» Tosn NpoayKT e ¢ 24 MeceLa orpaHnyeHa rapaHLus.

» 3a nosede WHPOPMALMs OTHOCHO M3MON3BAHETO W rapaHuusiTa, Mons,
BwkTe http:/i Jask ion/

y Y

MpoayKTbT € B CLOTBETCTBME C U3NckaHuATa Ha [upekTuea 2015/863/EC (or
other) Benuku geknapauun moxe aa usternute ot ye6 caiit https://canyon.
bg/sertifikati/ w/wnn http://canyon.eu/certificates, Tbpceiikn no mogena Ha
YCTPOWCTBOTO.



06wy, npernea Ha YCTPOWCTBOTO
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‘ MosT KoMnTbP
Er
C | Email
|D |Bessaye |
E ‘ MpeauweH
G ‘ G1-G5 Makpo Knasuium
Cnegsauy
| ‘ HamansBaHe Ha 3Byka
J REC — 3an1c

MHCTPYKLMM 32 HACTPOIiKa Ha MaKpoTaTa

a) Hatuchu 6yToH “REC”
3anoysa Aa Mura 6aBHO;
b) HatucHeTe Hakoit ot BytoHuTte G1-G5 (Hanpumep G1). Scroll lock uHam-
KaTopbT 3ano4sa Aa Mura 6bp3o;

) 3anoyHeTe f1a 3anucBaTe Makpo (HyHKLIS KaTo HAaTUCHETE XenaHaTa
KoMBuHauus oT GyToHu (Hanpumep 123456);

d) HatucHete “REC”, 3a ja n3neseTe oT HaCTPOMKUTE Ha MaKpOTO

e) MpoBepeTe KOPEKTHOCTTA Ha 3anuca kaTo HaTucHeTe “G1”.Tpsibea fa
6bae nanbnHeHa dyHkumATa "123456”

Mo TO31 HauMH MOXe fla HACTPOUTE U OCTaHanNUTe GyToHU.

, Scroll Lock CBETMMHHUAT MHANKATOP seorto




Hacrpoiiku Ha noaceeTKata

a) C 6yToH “Light’

[CBETKaTa Ce BKM4Ba UNN U3KNKYBa.

CMeHsi TUna Ha nopceeTkata — “ Breathing ”

wnw “Light on”.
c)FN @+Page up @ , Lighting + yBenuuyaea nHTeHanTeTa Ha nog-
csetkarta, FN ighting - HamansiBa HTEH3UTETa Ha
nozceeTkata

Cnemectumoct ¢ OC: Microsoft Windows

Pa6oTHO HanpexeHue: 5V

PaboteH Tok: <100mA

Tok ,sleeping mode": 10mA

DepuTeH NpLCTeH: na

BriaxHocT no Bpeme Ha pabota: 10~90%

Temneparypa Ha CbXpaHeHue: ‘ -20~+60°C

BraxHoCT no Bpeme Ha cbxpaHenue: | <93(40°C)

CraHpapTHy ByToHU: 104 keys (total key 118)

MynTumennitiu GyToHu: 8 Hot keys, 6 Macro keys
Pasvepu: (L) 490mm x (W) 220mm x (H) 30mm

Terno: 821g
TapaHuma u obcnyKeaHe

TapaHLMOHHUSIT CPOK 3anoyBa fja Teye OT AaTtaTa Ha 3akynyBaHe Ha npo-
[lyKTa OT CbOTBETHUS MaraauH. [latata Ha nokynkarta e jatara, nocodeHa
Ha kacoBaTa Genexka unu TosaputenHuuara. Mo Bpeme Ha rapaHLMOHHMS!
Mepuoa PEMOHT, NOAMSHATA UMK BPBLLAHETO Ha 3aKyrneHUTe NpoayKTH ¢
mapka Canyon ce n3BbpLuBaT CbC cbrnacueTo Ha Canyon Company. 3a ga
rony4uTe 06CNyXBaHe Ha rapaHLUMOHEH NPOAYKT, MOnsi 06bpHETe Ce KbM
TbproBeLia, oT KOITO CTE 1o 3aKynuiu Kato NPEACTBUTE CbOTBETHUS AOKY-
MeHT (kacoea Genexka wnu TosapuTenHuua). FapaHumusiTa Ha To3u NPoayKT
€ 2 rofIHN OT MOMEHTa Ha 3aKyryBaHe oT noTpebuTens. [lonbnHuTenHa
MHOPMALWNS 33 U3NON3BAHETO U rapaHLMsiTa MOXeTe Aa HamepuTe Ha
yebcaTa: http: yon.eu/ 1 /

Mpounseoauten: ACBNC Bunrapus EOOQ U.H.: BG121655056
Agnpec: Codms, Gyn. Uckbpeko woce 7, TLL EBpona, crp.3 Ten.: 02/4284111

o8|



Prehled zafize

Vazeny zakazniku!

Gratulujeme Vam k nakupu zafizeni CANYON prémiové kvality.

S radosti Vam predstavujeme hraci doplriky, jez v sobé spojuji nejnovéjsi
technologie a svézi design. Nase vlastni vyvojarské oddéleni implementuje
nejnovéjsi trendy do technickych navrhi hernich produktd, zatimco nas
prisny systém kontroly jakosti svédomité zarucuje dlouhou Zivotnost Canyon
vyrobku.

Abyste mohli pIné vyuzit vSech vyhod tohoto zafizeni, doporu¢ujeme Vam
precist si tento manual.

Funkeéni tlacitka

1. Leve tlacitko

2. Pravé tlacitko

3. Prostredni tlacitko a kolecko
4. Dopfedu

5. Dozadu

6. DPI

Technické specifikace

« Velice kvalitni opticky snima¢ Pixart

« Nastavitelny DPI 800/1200/2400/3200

+ 6 programovatelnych tlagitek

« Uzasné podsviceni

« USB kabel 1,65m s feritovym krouzkem pro ochranu
pred ztratou signalu

« Technologie nanaseni povrchii Canyon Twin Surface
« Dal$i software pro nastaveni

« Rychlost dotazovani: 125/250/500/1000 Hz

« Pfitazeni maker

Odinstalujte pfed pouzitim v8echny ostatni ovladate mysi z divodu
zabranéni konfliktu.

Nikdy zafizeni neodborné neotevirejte, chrarite je pfed tekutinami, vihkosti
a teplotami vymykajicim se rozsahu tplot pro praci.

Je-li zafizeno vystaveno teplotami mimo rozsah,odpojte je a pockejte, az
se jeho teplota navrati do normainiho stavu.

Na produkt se vztahuje zaruka 24 mésicu.

Pro vice informaci o pouzivani a zaruce prosim navstivte webovou stranku

¥

¥

¥

¥ v
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Piehled zafizeni
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A | Muj poitag
“ Domovska stranka
[ ‘Email

“ Ztlumit zvuk

E | Predchozi
Zvysit hlasitost

G ‘ G1-G5 makro klavesy

| snizit hlasitost
J REC — Nahravat

Instrukce pro nastaveni makro klaves

a) Zmacknéte “REC
b) Zmacknéte libovol
zacne blikat rychleji;
c) Nahrajte makro, zmacknéte libovolné klavesy, které si prejete nastavit
jako funkci makro ( napfiklad zmacknéte 123456);

d) Zmacknéte znovu klavesu “REC” a opustite nastaveni makra.

e) Pii zmacknuti “G1” se vykona povel "123456".

, tlagitko scroll Lock ssi zacne pomalu blikat;
lavesu G1-G5 (napriklad G1), tlagitko scroll lock

&
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Nastaveni podsviceni

a) ) Stisknutim klavesy podsviceni , vypnete nebo zapnete podsviceni

klavesnice.
b) FN Cﬂ +klavesa (\j méni nastaveni mezi zapnutym a pulsujicim svétlem.

c) FN @ +Page up Page down @ -

ztlumi podsviceni

Technické parametry

Kompatibilita: Microsoft Windows

Vodé odolny: \ ano

Napéti pfi pouznvam

Proud pfi pouziva ‘<100mA

- zvysi podsviceni, FN

Proud mimo pouzivani: 10mA
Délka kabelu: 1.8M
Magneticky krouzek: ano

Prac teplot: 0~45°C

Pracovni vihkost: 10~90%

Teplota pri skladovani: ‘»20~+60°C

Vlhkost pfi skladovan <93(40°C)

Standardnich klaves: 104 (celkem 118 klaves)

Multimedialni klavesy: 8 hot keys, 6 makro klaves
Rozméry produktu: (L) 490mm x (W) 220mm x (H) 30mm
Hmotnost: ‘ 821g

ZARUCNI PODMINKY

Zaruéni doba zacina datem nakupu zbozi od prodejce autorizovaného
spolecnosti Canyon. Datum nakupu je uvedeno na tétence nebo fakture.
Béhem zarucni doby rozhoduje o opravé, vyméné zboZi nebo navraceni penéz
spole¢nost Canyon. Pro uplatnéni zaruky je nutné vratit na prodejni misto zbozi
| s uctenkou &i fakturou. Zaruéni doba trva dva roky od okamziku nakupu zboZi.
Zivotnost krytu je dva roky. Dalsi informace ohledné pouzivani a podminkach
zaruky jsou dostupné na strance:

I warranty-t /

Vyrobce: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Cyprus, Limassol 4103. Diamond Court, 43
Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios. http://canyon.eu/

Dovozce: ASBIS CZ spol. s r.o Obchodni 103, 251 01 Cestlice, Praha - vychod
+420 272 117 111 www.asbis.cz



A kés: ttekintése

Tisztelt Vasarlo! .

Készonjiik, hogy CANYON terméket valasztott! Orommel mutatjuk be Onnek
a jatékosoknak szant kiegésziténket, mely 6tvozi az Uj technolégidkat és friss
megjelenést.

Aterméktervezd csapatunk a legfrissebb technikai megoldasoknak megfelelen
tervezi a termékeinket, a szigori mindségellendrozési rendszer pedig biztositja,
hogy hosszu tavon is elégedetten hasznalja a CANYON termékeket.

Javasoljuk, hogy a termék hasznalatba vétele elétt, olvassa el ezt a tajékoztatot.

Az egér gombjai

1. Bal gomb

2. Jobb gomb

3. K6zépsé gomb és kerék
4. Elére

5. Vissza

6. Felbontas (dpi)

Technikai jellemzék

+ Magas min&ségli, Pixart optikai érzékeld

« Véalaszthaté 800/1200/2400/3200 dpi felbontas
« 6 programozhaté gomb

« Egyediilallé hattérvilagitas

+ 1.65m USB kabel, ferrit zavarszlrével

« Canyon Twin Surface bevonat

« Sajat szoftver a beallitdsokhoz
 Mintavételezés: 125/250/500/1000 Hz

« Makrozasi lehetéség

Garancia és tamogatas

» Az illesztéprogram Utkozések elkeriilése érdekében, a driver telepitése
elétt tavolitson el minden koravvi egér meghajté programot.

» Ne szerelje szét a terméket, dvja a folyadékoktol, szennyezédésektdl, ne
hasznalja a megengedett hémérséklettartomanyon kivil.

» Ha a termék a megengedett h6mérséklettartomanyon kiviil kerilt, akkor ne
csatlakoztassa, varjon amig tartomanyon beliilre kertil.
» Atermék 24 honap korlatozott jotallassal keriil forgalomba.
» Tovabbi informacickhoz latogasson el a kdvetkezé weboldalra:
Jask i
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A késziilék attekintése

A BC D E FI H

‘ Sajatgép gomb

|8 lHomegomb |
C | Email
1D Nemias |
‘ Visszalépés

G | G1-G5 Makro gombok
| H | Elére lépés

| ‘ Hangerd csokkentés

J REC — rogzités

A makré funkcié hasznalata

a) Nyomja meg a «<REC» gombof

a scroll lock seoma Villogni kezd;
b) Nyomja meg a G1-G5 barmelyikét (pl.: G1), a scroll lock gyorsan villog;
c) A makro rogzitéséhez nyomja meg azokat a gombokat melyeket be akar
programozni (pl.: 123456) egymas utan;

d) A“REC” gomb megnyomasaval a régzités leall;

e) A “G1” gomb megnyomasakor az alabbi beirast kapja "123456";



Vilagitas beallitasa

a) A “Light” goml

be vagy kikapcsolja a vilagitast.

Specifikaciok

Kompatibilitas: Microsoft Windows
Feszultseg

Aram, keszenletben 10mA
Zavarszlirés Ferritgydirivel
Hém. tartomany | 0~45°C
Megengedett para: 10~90%

Hém. tarolaskor: -20~+60°C

Para, tarolask <93(40°C)

Gombok széma: Osszesen 118

Multimedia gombok: 8 specialis, 6 makro
Kapcsolok tipusa: Membranos
Méretek: (Ho) 490mm x (Sz¢) 220mm x (Ma) 30mm

21

A garancidlis periédus akkor kezdédik, amikor a terméket a vevé
megvasarolja. A vasarlaskor kapott dokumentum — szallitolevél, szamla,
blokk, jotallasi jegy — igazolja a vasarlas datumat. A garancia idétartama
alatt, a meghibasodott termék kicserélhetd, megjavithato vagy a vételar
visszatérithetd a vasarlonak. A garancia érvényesitéséhez juttassa vissza a
hibas terméket a vasarlas helyére. Erre a termékre, a vasarlastol szamitott
két év garanciat vallal a Canyon. Tovabbi részleteket a weboldalunkon talal:
http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/

A termék gyartéja: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Cyprus, Limassol 4103.
Diamond Court, 43 Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios.
http://canyon.eu/

Importér: ASBIS Magyarorszag Kft. 1135. Budapest, Reitter Ferenc utca
46-48. Tel.: +36/1 236-1000 Fax: +36/1 236-1010 www.asbis.hu

&



Draga Consumatorule!

Felicitari pentru achizitionarea acestui produs de calitate CANYON.

Suntem bucurosi sa va prezentam colectia noastra de accesorii de gaming,
combinatia perfecta intre tehnologie si design.

In conceperea produselor am urmarit cu atentie cele mai noi trenduri in
materie de produse de gaming, asigurandu-ne in acelasi timp ca pastram
calitatea bine-cunoscuta a produselor CANYON.

Pentru a beneficia pe deplin de avantajele acestui produs, va recomandam
sa cititi acest manual inainte de prima utilizare a produsului.

Butoane functionale

1. Buton stanga

2. Buton dreapta

3. Buton mijloc & rotita
4. Inainte

5. Inapoi

6.DPI

Specificatii tehnice

« Senzor Pixart de inalté calitate

« DPI reglabil 800/1200/2400/3200

« 6 butoane programabile

« Lumina de fundal

+ Cablu USB 1.65m cu un inel din ferita pentru a proteja pierderea semnalului
« Tehnologia de acoperire Canyon Twin Surface

« Software suplimentar pentru configurarea setarilor

« Rata: 125/250/500/1000 Hz

« Alocari macro

Pentru a evita conflictele, va rugam sa dezinstalati alte drivere de mouse
inainte de a -l instala pe acesta.

Nu dezasamblati produsul si nu-l expuneti la lichide, umiditate sau
temperaturi extreme.

Daca produsul este expus la temperaturi extreme, deconectati-l pana
temperatura ajunge la valori normale.

Produsul beneficiaza de 24 de luni garantie.

» Pentru mai multe info despre utilizare si garantie, accesati:

Jask
P y Y
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Prezentare dispozitiv

A BC D E FI H

A ‘Mycomputer

1B |Homepage |

C | Email

o lSienos

E ‘ Anterior

Plus volum

G ‘ G1-G5 taste Macro

|| Volum minus
J REC - Inregistrare

Instructiuni pentru Macro

a) Apasa tasta “REC”
clipeasca;

indicatorul luminos Lock s incepe sa

b) Apasati orice tasta dintre G1-G5 (De exemplu G1), indicatorul luminos
incepe sa lumineze rapid.;

c) Incepeti inregistrarea Marco, apasati orice tasta caruia doriti sa-i alocati
functia Macro) press any keys you want set as Marco function (de exemplu
apasati 123456) pentru a incepe inregistrarea;

d) Apasati tasta “REC” pentru a iesi din setarile MARCO;

e) Apasati “G1”, obtineti "123456”;



Ajustare luminozitate

a) Apasati tasta “Light” , pentru a porni sau a opri lumina tastaturii.

b) FN + tasta Light @ schimba lumina intre “Breathing mode”si “Light
—

on mode”.

c)FN @ +Page u|
Specificatii tehnice

Compatibil: Microsoft Windows
Tensiune functionare: 5V

Curent mod sleep: 10mA

Lungime cablu: 1.8M

Inel magnetic: With

Temperatura operare: 0~45°C

Umiditate operare: 10~90%

Umiditate pastrare: <93(40°C)

Taste standard ‘ 104 taste (Total taste 118)
Taste multimedia: 8 Taste Hot, 6 Taste Marco
Dimensiune produs: (L) 490mm x (W) 220mm x (H) 30mm
Greutate: ‘ 821g

INFORMATII GARANTIE

Perioada de garantie incepe din momentul achizitionarii produsului de

la un vanzator autorizat de cate Canyon. Data achizitiei este mentionata

pe chitanta sau factura. Pe perioada garantiei, repararea sau inlocuirea
produsului sunt decise de catre Canyon. Pentru a beneficia de garantie,
bunurile trebuie sa fie returnate catre vanzator impreuna cu dovada achizitiei
(factura sau chitanta). Termenul de garantie este de 2 ani de la momentul
achizitiei. Informatii suplimentare despre garantie si termenii de utilizare sunt
disponibile pe: http://canyon.eu/ warranty-terms/

Producator: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Cyprus, Limassol 4103. Diamond
Court, 43 Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios. http://canyon.eu/

Importator: ASBIS Romania SRL Splaiul Independentei 319 Sector 6
Bucuresti 062650 Romania Tel. +40 21 337 1099 www.asbis.ro



0630p ycTponcTBa

myHKLIVIOHaﬂbeIe KHOMKN

1. Nlesas kHomnka

2. MNpasas kHonka

3. CpegHsis KHOMKa U Koneco
NpOKPYTKN

4. Bnepeq,

5. Hasag

6. DPI

TexHUYecKue xapakTepucTUKu

« OnTU4eckuin ceHcop BbiCokoro kadectsa Pixart Sensor

+ Perynupyemble HacTpoiiku DPI: 800/1200/2400/3200

* 6 NPOrpaMMMPyeMbIX KHOMOK

« CTunbHas noaceeTka

« USB-kabenb ¢ ¢heppuToBLIM KOMbLOM ANs 3aluTbl OT MoTepu
curHana, 1.65m

« dupmeHHoe nokpeiThe Twin Surface

« [lononHuTensHoe NporpaMmHoe oGecriedeHne Ans COXpaHeHus
HacTpoek

« Yacrora otknwka: 125/250/500/1000 Iy

* BO3MOXHOCTb Ha3Ha4YeHWsi MakpocoB

nn uX ycT
1. Mbiwb He paboTaeT.

1. Moakniounte npremHuk Kk apyromy USB-nopry.
2. OTKIIIOHMTE U BKITKOYUTE Pa3beM MbILLIKU AW Nepesarpy3unTe KommbIoTep.
3. CTOMT NpoBepUTL PaGOTaET N MbiLlib Ha IPYrOM KOMMbIOTEpE.

TexHn4yeckan nogaepxka

» YTo6bl M3bexaTb KOHNMKTa, yaanuTe [pyrve ApaiiBepa Mbluy nepen
YCTaHOBKOA ipaiiBepa ANns 3TOW MbILN.

» He pasbupaiite usaenue, He nogseprante ero BO3AEUCTBUIO XUAKOCTH,
BMaru, CbIpoCTi UNK TEeMNepaTypbl BHE yKa3aHHOrO uanasoHa.

» Ecnv Balll NpoAyKT NofBepraeTcs NeperpeBy, OTKIIOUUTE €ro 1 NoaoKANTe,
noka ero TemMnepaTypa He BEPHETCSA B HOPMarbHBI PaBoymin AnanasoH.

» [INs nonyyeHus [OMOMHUTENbHON MHGOPMaUMn 06  MCnoMnb3oBaHUM,
noxanyiicta, obpatutecs Kk http yon.r j j-vopros/




0630p ycTponcTBa

A BC D E FI H

A ‘ MpoBoaHMK

| B | Craprosas ctparmua

C | MNouta

m OTKMIOUYUTD 3BYK

E ‘ Mpeabiaywmin

YBENNM4nTL rPOMKOCTL

G ‘ KHonkn Makpo komaHz,

| ‘ YMEHbLINTb TPOMKOCTb
J 3anucb Makpo KomaHa

3anucb Makpo KomaHa

a) Haxmute kHonky “REC”
MEANeHHO MUraTh;

b) Buibepute n HaxmuTe ntobyto 13 kHomok G1-G5 (Hanpumep G1), nHanka-
Top Scroll Lock Ha4yHeT muraTb GbICTPO

c) HasHaubTe nioGyio KOMBMHALMIO KHOMOK, HAanpUMep, HasHaubTe Lndup-
Hyto koMBuHaumto 1,2,3,4,5,6;

d) HaxxmuTe kHorky “REC”, 4uTo6bl ITb 3aN1Ch wn;

e) KomBuHauus knasww "1,2,3,4,5,6” HazHayeHa Ha kHonky “G1”;

, iHaukatop Scroll Lock Saoiiock HAUHET




PerynupoBka noAcBeTku

BKIOYUTE MW BbIKIKOYUTE

a) Haxmute knasuwy «Moaceetka»
NOACBETKY KnaBuaTyphbl.

b) FN JMoaceeTka* @ N3MeHeHWe NofCcBeTKN Mexay «Pexum
MepLaHnsi» 1 «PeXM MOCTOSHHOM NOACBETKUY.

yBenu4eHne MHTeHCMBHOCTM NOACBETKY,

YMEHbLUEHNE UHTEHCUBHOCTY NOACBETKM.

TexHn4yeckas cneumdukaumnsa

CoBMecTUMOCTb Microsoft Windows

BogoHenpoHuLaemblit

PaBoyee HanpsbkeHne

Pa6ouni Tok ‘ <100MA

«Crswuminy pexum 10mMA

OnuHa kabens 1.8m

MarHuTHoe KomnbLo Ectb

BnaxHocTb npu pabote 10~90%

BnaxHOCTb Npu XpaHeH! <93(40°C)

MynbTUMeaNAHbIE KHOMKA 8 ropsiunx kHornok, 6 MAKPO kHomok
Paamep ToBapa (L) 490 mm x (W) 220 mm x (H) 30 mm

821r

lapaHTuUiiHbIE 06A3aTenbCTBA

TapaHTWiAHbIA CPOK UCHICTIETCS CO [1HSA MOKYTKN TOBapa y aBTOPU30BAHHOTO
Mpopasua Canyon. 3a AaTy NOKynk1 NPUHUMAETCA AaTa, ykasaHHasi Ha Ballem
TOBAPHOM YeKE W e Ha TPAHCNIOPTHOM HakMaHoiA. B Te4eHIe rapaHTUiHOro
nepuosia PEMOHT, 3aMeHa NGO BO3BPAT CPE/CTS 3a MOKYNKY MPOU3BOANTCS

Ha ycmoTpeHue Canyon. [1nsi npefocTaBneHns rapaHTUAHOTO 06CryxMBaHUS
ToBap AoMKeH BbITb BO3BPaLLEH [Tpo/iaBLy Ha MECTO NOKyMKi BMECTe C [joka-
3aTeNbCTBOM MOKYNKiA (YK UMk TPaHCMOPTHAs HaKnaaHas!).

[apaHTus 2 roga c MomeHTa npuobpeTeHusi ToBapa notpebutenem. Cpok
cnyx6bi 2 ropa. [lononHutensHas MHGopmauns 06 UCnonsL30BaHN 1 rapaHTM
[0CTyNHa Ha cauTe http ya-gi

n ] 000 «ACBWC», 129515, . Mocksa,
yn. AKaAeMMKa Koponeaa pom 13 ctp. 1, Ten. +7 495 775 06 41

MpounsBoauTens: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Kunp, llumaccon 4103, [laitMoHa
obpatuteck B Kopr, yn. KonoHakuy 43, Arroc AtaHacuoc

o)



Pregled uredaja

Dragi korisnice

Cestitamo na kupovini visoko kvalitetnog Canyon proizvoda.

Veoma nam je drago da predstavmo naSe gejmerske proizvode, koji su
kombinacija nove tehnologije i novog dizajna.

Na$ tim implemetira poslednje tehnicke trendove u nade gejmerske
proizvode, a sa druge strane tim koji se bavi kontrolom kvaliteta garantuje
dugotrajno koristenje Canyon proizvoda.

Da bi u potpunosti iskoristili prednosti ovog proizvoda preporuc¢ujemo da
procitate ovo uputstvo.

Tasteri

1. Levi taster

2. Desni taster
3. Srednji taster
4. Napred

5. Nazad

6. DPI

Tehnicka specifikacija:

« Visoko kvalitetni opticki Pixart senzor

« Podesivi DPI 800/1200/2400/3200

+ 6 dugmeta za programiranje

« Neverovatno pozadinsko osvetljenje

+ USB kabl 1,65m sa feritnim prstenom za zastitu od
gubitka signala

« Tehnologija duplog premaza

« Dodatni softver za pode8avanje postavki
« Frenkvencija rada: 125/250/500/1000 Hz
* Moguénost makro naredbi

Podrsk arancija

» Da biste izbegli softverski konflikt, molimo vas da deinstalirate druge
upravljacke programe za miSeve pre nego $to instalirate upravljacki
program za ovaj mis.

» Nemojte rastavljati svoj proizvod niti ga izlagati te¢nostima, preteranoj viagi
ili temperaturi van podnosljivog temperaturnog opsega.

» Ako je va$ proizvod izloZzen temperaturama izvan opsega, iskljucite ga i
sacekajte dok se njegova temperatura ne vrati u normalni temperaturni
opseg.

» Ovaj proizvod dolazi sa 24-mesecnom ograni¢enom garancijom.

» Za vise informacija o upotrebi i garanciji, pogledajte

Jask i
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Pregled uredaja

A BC D E FI H

A ‘ Moj kompjuter
“ Pocetna stranica
C | Imej
“ Iskljucivanje zvuka
E ‘ Prethodno
Jacina zvuka plus
G | G1-G5 Makro tasteri

Sledede

| ‘ Jacina zvuka minus
J REC - Snimanje

Instrukcije za koriSéenje Makro tastera

a) Pritisnite ,REC" tastel

Scroll Lock indikator scaie ¢e poceti da

trepce polako;

b) Pritisnite bilo koji taster od G1 do G5 (na primer G1), scroll lock indikator
¢e treptati ubrzano;

c) Zapocnite snimanje Makroa, pritisnite bilo koje tastere koje Zelite da
podesite kao Makro funkciju (na primer, pritisnite 123456);

d) Pritisnite ,REC" taster da izadete iz podesavanja Makroa;

e) Pritisnite taster G1, dobicete ,123456;

Bl



Kompatibilnost: Microsoft Windows

Radna voltaZa: 5V

Snaga u ,sleep” modu: 10mA

Magnetni prsten: Sa

Radna vlaznost: 10~90%

Temperatura pri skladistenju: -20~+60°C

Vlaznost pri skladistenju: <93(40°C)

Standardni tasteri: 104 tastera (ukupno tastera 118)

Multimedijalni tasteri: 8 tastera, 6 Makro tastera
Membrana

Dimenzije proizvoda: (D) 490mm x (S) 220mm x (V) 30mm

Tezina: ‘ 821g

Garancijske obaveze

Garantni period pocinje od datuma kupovine robe od Prodavca, ovlaséenog
od strane Canyon-a. Datum kupovine je datum naveden na vasem racunu.
Tokom garantnog roka, popravka ili zamena robe vrsi se o tro8ku kompanije
Canyon. Za ostvarivanje garancijskih prava, roba mora biti vracena
prodavcu, na mesto kupovine, zajedno sa dokazima kupovine (racun ili
otpremnica). Garancija traje 2 godine od trenutka kupovine robe od strane
Ipcitroﬁ_aéa. Dodatne informacije o kori$¢enju i garanciji dostupne su na veb
lokaciji:

(] yon.eu/warranty-t /

Proizvodac¢: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Cyprus, Limassol 4103. Diamond
Court, 43 Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios. http://canyon.eu/

Uvoznik i servis za Republiku Srbiju: ASBIS d.o.0. Cara Dusana 205A
Zemun,Beograd. Tel: +381 11 310 77 00, www.asbis.rs



zariadenia

Vazeny zakaznik!

Gratulujeme vam ku kupe vyrobku prémiovej kvality znatky CANYON.

TesSi nds, Ze vam modZeme predstavit nase dopinky pre hracov, ktoré
kombinuju nové technolégie a sviezi dizajn. NaSe vlastné dizajnové oddelenie
implementuje najnovsie trendy z oblasti technického navrhu produktov pre
hréacov, a prisny systém riadenia kvality zase zaisti dlhi Zivotnost vSetkych
vyrobkov znaéky CANYON. Aby ste naplno vyuzili vSetky prinosy tohto
vyrobku, odpori¢ame vam dokladne si precitat tento navod na obsluhu.

Funkéné tlacidla

1. Lavé tlacidlo

2. Pravé tlacidlo

3. Stredné tlacidlo a koliesko
4. Dopredu

5. Dozadu

6. DPI

Technické parametre

« Kvalitny opticky senzor Pixart

« Nastavite/né DPI (800/1200/2400/3200)

« 6 programovatelnych tlacidiel

« Uzasné podsvietenie

+ 1,65 m USB kabel s feritovym prstencom na ochranu pred stratou signalu
« Technoldgia povrchu Canyon Twin Surface

« Doplnkovy softvér na konfiguraciu nastaveni

« Vzorkovacia frekvencia: 125/250/500/1000 Hz

« Priradenie makier

Podpora a zaruka

» Aby nedochadzalo ku konfliktom, pred intaléciou ovladacov k tejto mysi
odinstalujte oviadace k inym mysSiam.

» Vyrobok nerozoberajte, nevystavujte kvapalinam, vihkosti alebo teplotam
mimo uréeného prevadzkového rozsahu.

> Ak ste vyrobok vystavili teplote mimo prevadzkového rozsahu, odpojte ho
od napéjania a pockajte, pokial sa teplota nevrati do normalneho prevadz-
kového rozsahu.

» Na tento vyrobok sa vztahuje 24-mesaéna zaruéna doba. Viac informécii o
pouzivani a zaruke sa dozviete na stranke http://canyon.sk/spytajte-sa/



Popis zariadenia

EHHIEI
o
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‘ Tento pocitac

“ Domovska stranka

| E-mail

C
“ Vypnutie zvuku

‘ Dozadu

E
Zvysenie hlasitosti

| Makro tlacidia G1 — G5

G
Dopredu

|| Znizenie hiasitosti
J Nahrévanie — REC

Spoésob zaznamu makier

a) Po stlaceni tlacidla REC
Lock

scoiock *

, za¢ne pomaly blikat indikator Scroll

b) Po stlaceni ktoréhokolvek z tlacidiel G1 — G5 (napriklad G1) zacne
indikator Scroll Lock blikat rychlo.

c) Zacnite nahravat makro. Stlacajte postupne vsetky klavesy, ktoré chcete
nahrat' do makra (napriklad 12 3 4 5 6).

d) Stlacenim tlacidla REC ukongite nahravanie makra.

e) Po stladeni tlacidla G1 sa prehra nahrané makro — v tomto pripade sa

napise retazec ,1234 56"



a) Stlacanim tlacidla Light @ mozete zapnut alebo vypnut podsvietenie
klavesnice.
b) Stlacanim tlacidiel FN

a sQvislého svietenia.

+ Light @/ mozete menit' rezimy pulzovania

zvySenie intenzity podsvietenia,

= znizenie intenzity podsvietenia.

4
Technické parametre

Kompatibilita: Microsoft Windows
Odolnost voci vode: Ano
5V

Prevadzkové napati

Prevadzk B <100 mA

Odber v rezime spanku: 10 mA
Magneticky prstenec: Ano
Prevadzkova vihkost 10 - 90%

Skladovacia teplota: -20 — +60 °C

Skladovacia vihkost: <93 % (40 °C)

Pocet Standardnych klavesov: 104 (celkovo 118)

Multimedidlne klavesy: 8 $pecialnych, 6 makro
Typ klavesov: Membranové
Rozmery: (d) 490 mm x () 220 mm x (v) 30 mm

ZARUCNE PODMIENKY

Zaruéna doba zacina plynat diiom zakUpenia tovaru od autorizovaného
predajcu znacky Canyon. Za defi zakUpenia sa povazuje datum uvedeny na
pokladniénom bloku alebo fakture. PoCas zaruénej doby méZe spolocnost’
Canyon na zaklade vlastného uvazenia zariadenie opravit, vymenit alebo
vréatit zaf peniaze. Pri uplatneni zaruky musi byt tovar vrateny predajcovi
spolu s dokladom o kuipe (pokladniénym blokom alebo faktdrou). Zaruka
trva 2 roky od okamihu, kedy si spotrebitel tovar zakupil. Dalsie informéacie
o pouzivani a zaruke su dostupné na tejto webovej stranke: http://canyon.
eu/warranty-terms/

Vyrobca: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Cyprus, Limassol 4103. Diamond Court,
43 Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios. http://canyon.eu/

Importér/distribitor pre SR: ASBIS SK spol. s r.o., Tuhovska 33, 831 06
Bratislava, tel: +421-2-32165111



®DyHKLiOHaNbHi KHOMKK

. Nia kHonka

Mpasa kHonka

. CepeaHs KHonka

i KONeco NpoKpyuyBaHHs!
Bnepen

Hazap

DPI

[RENISN

oo s

TexHi4Hi xapakTepucTuku

+ ONTUYHWIA CeHcop BUCOKOI sikocTi Pixart Sensor

« PerynboBani HanawtysaHHs DPI: 800/1200/2400/3200

+ 6 NporpamMoBaHuX KHOMOK

+ CTunbHe NigcBivyBaHHs

+ USB-kabenb 3 hepuToBUM KinbLiem Ans 3axucTy Big BTpaTH curHany, 1.65 m
« MopgiiHwni wap nokputTts Canyon Twin Surface

 [lonatkoBe nporpamHe 3abesneyeHHs Ans 36epexeHHst HanalwTyBaHb

« Yacrora Bigryky: 125/250/500/1000 Iy

* MOXNMBICTb NPU3HA4YEHHA Makpocis

Moxnuei HecnpaBHOCTi i CNOCOOM iX yCYHEHHs:

Mpo6nema
1. Muwwa He npayoe.

PiweHHs
1. MigkniodiTe Npuitmay o iHworo USB-nopry.
2. BUMKHITb i YBIMKHIiTb PO3'eM MULLI, Y4 Nepe3aBaHTaxTe KoMn'loTep.
3. BapTo nepeBipUTh 4u NpaLoe MULLIA Ha iHLLOMY KoMM'loTepi.

TexHivyHa niaTpuMKa

» ONA YHWKHEHHS MOXNMBMX NPOTPaMHNX KOHGNIKTIB Nepes BCTaHOBNEH-

HSIM flaHoro BUAANITL iHLWI ] ANS MULLeid

» He pos6upaiite npucTpiin Ta He nigAaBaiTe BNAMBY PiAUHW, NiABULLEHOT
Bornorocti, abo TemnepaTypu ro3a Mexamu BCTAHOBMEHOTO AianasoHy
poGoumx Temneparyp.

»  SKWo NpoayKT NiAAaeTbCs BNNMBY TeMNepaTyp no3a Mexamn poGo4oro
AianasoHy, BUMKHITb i 3a4ekaiTe, MokM oro Temneparypa He NoBepHeTb-
CS1 10 HOPMMU.

Ans oTpUMaHHsA A0AATKOBOI iHpopMaLlii LLOAO BUKOPUCTaHHS 3BEpTaTEChH
B cny)Kﬁy TEXHNHOI niaTpumkn Ha Be6-caiiti Canyon: https://canyon.eu/
y abo https: y /tech-support-ua/




Ornag npucTporo

A BC D E FI H

‘ Miit komn'toTep

“ CrapToBa CTopiHKa

‘ Mowra

C
| D_|Buweyraseyk |

‘ MonepeaHin

E

‘ KHOMK\ MakpokomaHs

G
Hactynnuin

| ‘ 3MEHLUUTY TyYHICTb
J 3anuc MakpokomaHz,

3anuc MakpokomaHpg,

a) HaTuCHITb KHOMK)
Bnumaru;

b) BubepiTb i HaTUCHITL Byab-siky 3 kHonok G1-G5 (Hanpuknag G1), iHavka-
Top Scroll Lock nouxe weuako Gnumatu

, MICNA YOTO IHAMKATOP sqoro MOYHE MOBINBLHO

c) MpusHaute Gyab-aKky komBiHaLlil0 KHOMOK, Hanpuknaz, u1dpoBsy -
1,2,3,4,5,6;

d) HaTucHiTb kHomnky «REC», w06 3aBepLumTyh 3annc MakpodyHKLii;
e) KombGiHauis knasiw’1,2,3,4,5,6” 3anucaHa Ha kHonky “G17;



PerynioBaHHs NiACBi4yBaHHs

a) HaTucHiTL KHOMKY , WOB yBIMKHYTW 260 BUMKHYTM NiacBidyBaHHs

KnasiaTypu.

(Toaom) . P
Page down &f%‘, , BMEHLUEHHS! IHTEHCMBHOCTI Mi/ICBiYYBaHHS.

TexHiyHa cneundpikauis

CyMiCHICTb: Microsoft Windows

Tax

PoGoua Hanpyra: 5B

«Cnnsuuity pexum: 10 MA

[oBxwuHa kabens: 1.8 m

MarHitHe Kinbue: €

[ianasoH pobounx Temneparyp: |0~45°C

Po6oya BonoricTb: 10~90%

[lonycTmuii piseHb BonorocTi: <93(40°C)

KinbKiCTb KHOMO 104 wWr. (3aranbHa Kinbkictb 118 wWwr.)
MynbTUMeniiHi KHOMKN: 8 rapsiumx knasill, 6 Makpo KHOMOK

TN KHOMOK: MeMBpaHHi
Poawmip ToBapy: (L) 490 mm x (W) 220 mm x (H) 30 mm
Bara: 821r

lapaHTi 0608 A3aHHA

[apaHTiiH1i TEPMIH NOYMHAETLCS 3 AATU NOKYNKKU TOBapy Y aBTOPU3OBAHOTO
Mpopasus CANYON. 3a gaty nokynku NpuiMacTbCst AaTa, 3asHaveHa

Ha Ballomy ToBapHOMY Yeky, a6o Ha TpaHCNOPTHI HaknaaHii. MpoTsirom
rapaHTiiiHOro nepioay PeMOHT, 3aMiHa a0 NOBEPHEHHS KOLUTIB 3a NOKymnKy
npoeoauTbes Ha poacyn CANYON. [ina HajaHHs rapaHTiiiHoro o6cnyro-
ByBaHHsi TOBap NOBUHEH 6yTy NOBEPHYTUIA NPOAABLIK Ha MiCLLe MOKYMKM
pasoM i3 NifTBEPAKEHHHSIM MOKYMKK (Yek abo HaknagHa). MapaHTis 2 poku 3
MOMEHTY npuabdaHHs ToBapy crnoxueadem. TepmiH cnyx6u 2 poku. [lopaTko-
Ba iHchopMmaLlist NPO BUKOPUCTAHHA Ta rapaHTilo AoCTyNHa Ha caiTi https://
canyon.ua/garantiyni-umovy

Bupo6Huk: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Kinp, INlimacon 4103, JaitmoHg Kopr,
Byn. KonoHaki 43, Arioc Atanacioc http://canyon.eu

IMnoptep B YkpaiHi: TOB [MIl «<ACBIC-YKPAIHA», 03061, M. Kuis, Byn.
[asoBa, ByanHok 30, Ten. +38 044 455 44 11 https://canyon.ua



Los botones funcionales

1. Botén izquierdo

2. Botén derecho

3. Boton central y rueda
4. Adelante

5. Hacia atras

6. DPI

Especificaciones técnicas

« Sensor Pixart 6ptico de alta calidad

« DPI ajustable 800/1200/2400/3200

+ 6 botones programables

+ Retroiluminacién impresionante

+ Cable USB de 1,65 m con anillo de ferrita
para protegerse de la pérdida de sefial

« Tecnologia de revestimiento Canyon Twin Surface

« Software adicional para configurar los ajustes

« Tasa de sondeo: 125/250/500/1000 Hz

« Asignaciones de macros

Soporte y garan

» Para evitar conflictos, desinstale otros controladores del mouse antes de
instalar el controlador para este mouse.

» No desarme el producto ni lo exponga a liquidos, humedad o temperaturas
fuera del rango de funcionamiento especificado.

» Sisu producto esta expuesto a temperaturas fuera de rango, desconéctelo
y espere hasta que su temperatura vuelva al rango de funcionamiento
normal.

» Este producto viene con una garantia limitada de 24 meses.
» Para obtener mas informacion sobre el uso y la garantia, consulte
Jask i
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Descripcion general del dispositivo

A BC D E FI H

el

]
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‘ Mi computadora

| B | Paginadeinicio _______________________|

‘ Correo electrénico

‘ Previa

E

‘ Teclas macro G1-G5
Préxima
‘ Volumen menos
J REC - Grabar

Instrucciones de Macro

a) Presione la tecla "REC" indicador de luz de bloqueo de
desplazamiento saattock empieza a parpadear lentamente;

b) Presione cualquier tecla de G1-G5 (por ejemplo G1), el indicador de
bloqueo de desf iento parpadea

c) Inicie la grabaciéon macro, presione cualquier tecla que desee configurar
como funcién Marco (por ejemplo, presione 123456) para comenzar a grabar.
d) Presione la tecla "REC" para salir de la configuracion MACRO

e) Presione "G1", puede obtener "123456"




Ajuste de luz

a) Presione la tecla "Lig|

enciende o apaga la luz del teclado.

cambie la luz entre “Modo de respiracién” y

Encendiendo + , FN +Pagina abajo

Encendiendo -

Compatible: Microsoft Windows
Resistente al agua:
Tension de trabajo:
Corriente de trabajo: <100mA
Corriente para dormir:
Longitud del cable:
Anillo magnético:
Temperatura de trabajo:
Humedad de trabajo: 10~90%
Temperatura de la tienda:  -20~+60°C
Humedad de la tienda: <93(40°C)
Llave estandar: 104 teclas (clave total 118)
Tecla multimedia: 8 Teclas de acceso rapido, 6 teclas macro
Tipo de kyes: Membrana
Tamaiio del producto: (L) 490mm x (W) 220mm x (H) 30mm

With

ponsabilidades de garantia

El periodo de garantia comienza a partir de la fecha de compra de la
mercancia al Vendedor, autorizado por Canyon. La fecha de compra es
la fecha indicada en su recibo de compra o en la hoja de ruta. Durante el
periodo de garantia, la reparacion, el reemplazo o el reembolso del pago
de los bienes se realizan a discrecién de Canyon Company. Para recibir los
servicios de garantia, los bienes deberan devolverse al Vendedor, al lugar
de compra, junto con la evidencia de compra (recibo de venta o albaran).
La garantia toma 2 afios desde el momento de la compra del bien por parte
del consumidor. La informacion adicional sobre el uso y la garantia esta
disponible en el sitio web: http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/

Fabricante: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Chipre, Limassol 4103. Diamond Court,
43 Kolonakiou Street. Agios Athanasios. http://canyon.eu/



